MP75 LED Fresnel RGBL
User Manual
Order codes: ELUM710
www.prolight.co.uk MP75 LED Fresnel RGBL  User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL
CAREFULLY BEFORE YOUR INITIAL START-UP!

Dimensions 250 x 210 x 270mm
Weight 3.7kg
Order code ELUM710
www.prolight.co.uk MP75 LED Fresnel RGBL  User Manual 4
FUSE:
T1A 250V DMX INPUT DMX OUTPUT
POWER INPUT:
100-240V~50/60Hz
02
03
07 07 0408
05
09
10
04
10
01
06
Product overview & technical specifications
01 - 5-Pin DMX input
02 - 5-Pin DMX output
03 - PowerTwist TR1 input
04 - Adjustable zoom knob
05 - Barn doors
06 - Filter frame
07 - Function buttons
08 - LCD display
09 - Hanging bracket
10 - Hanging bracket adjustable knob
In the box: 1 x fixture,
1 x power cable.
210mm
2
5
0
m
m
2
3
0
m
m
21
0
m
m
350mm
270mm
www.prolight.co.uk MP75 LED Fresnel RGBL  User Manual 5
Operating instructions
MENU
DMX ADDR DMX address setting
DMX ADDR
001
DMX ADDR
512
DMX channel modeChannel Channel
04-2
Channel
04
Channel
05
Channel
02
Manual dimming mode
Manual
R00   G00
Manual
B00   L00
Manual
R99   G99
Manual
B99   L99